Cisco Catalyst 9500 Switch Datasheet
ROUTER-SWITCH.COM 1
CONTENT
Overview ........................................................................................................................................................................................2
Appearance ....................................................................................................................................................................................2
Product Highlights ..........................................................................................................................................................................3
Platforms........................................................................................................................................................................................4
Specifications .................................................................................................................................................................................6
Ordering Information .....................................................................................................................................................................7
Additional Information .................................................................................................................................................................10
Where to Buy ...............................................................................................................................................................................11
Sources ........................................................................................................................................................................................11
Contact Us
Tel: +1-626-239-8066 (USA) +852-3050-1066 / +852-3174-6166
Fax: +852-3050-1066 (Hong Kong)
Email: cisco@router-switch.com (Sales Inquiries), ccie-support@router-switch.com (CCIE Technical Support)
ROUTER-SWITCH.COM 2
OVERVIEW
The Cisco® Catalyst® 9500 Series switches are the next generation of enterprise-class core and aggregation layer switches,
supporting full programmability and serviceability. Based on an x86 CPU, the Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series is Cisco’s lead purpose-
built fixed core and aggregation enterprise switching platform, built for security, IoT, and cloud. The switches come with a 4-core
x86, 2.4-GHz CPU, 16-GB DDR4 memory, and 16-GB internal storage.
APPEARANCE
All switches ship with the 650W/950W/1600W AC power supply as default. Figures 1 through 8 show the Cisco Catalyst 9500
Series Switches.
Figure 1. C9500-32C: Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series high-performance switch with 32x 100 Gigabit Ethernet
Figure 2. C9500-32QC: Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series high-performance switch with 32x 40 Gigabit Ethernet
Figure 3. C9500-48Y4C: Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series high-performance switch with 48x 25 Gigabit Ethernet + 4x 100G Uplink
Figure 4. C9500-24Y4C: Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series high-performance switch with 24x 25 Gigabit Ethernet + 4x 100G Uplink
Figure 5. C9500-24Q: Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series switch with 24x 40 Gigabit Ethernet
Figure 6. C9500-12Q: Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series switch with 12x 40 Gigabit Ethernet
ROUTER-SWITCH.COM 3
Figure 7. C9500-40X: Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series switch with 40x 1 and 10 Gigabit Ethernet
Figure 8. C9500-16X: Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series switch with 16x 1 and 10 Gigabit Ethernet
Product highlights
▶Cisco Unified Access™ Data Plane (UADP) Application-Specific Integrated Circuit (ASIC) ready for next-generation technologies
with its programmable pipeline, microengine capabilities, and template-based, configurable allocation of Layer 2 and Layer 3
forwarding, Access Control Lists (ACLs), and Quality-of-Service (QoS) entries

Relative humidity
operating and
nonoperating
noncondensing
Ambient (noncondensing) operating: 5% to 90%
Ambient (noncondensing) nonoperating and storage: 5% to 95%
Altitude Operation up to 13,000 feet at 40°C   Operation up to 6000 feet at 55°C and
13,000 feet at 45°C
MTBF (hours) 212,820 307,200 316,960 336,780 276,430 230,770 277,310 315,790
* Minimum input voltage is 90VAC, and maximum input voltage is 264VAC.
ROUTER-SWITCH.COM 7
ROUTER-SWITCH.COM ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. Order these items via Router-switch.com.
SKU Description
Switches
C9500-12Q-A  Catalyst 9500 12-port 40G switch, Advantage
C9500-12Q-E
Catalyst 9500 12-port 40G switch, Network Essentials
C9500-24Q-A
Catalyst 9500 24-port 40G switch, Network Advantage
C9500-24Q-E
Catalyst 9500 24-port 40G switch, Network Essentials
C9500-40X-2Q-A
Catalyst 9500 40 x 10G, 2 x 40G Bundle, Network Advantage
C9500-40X-2Q-E
Catalyst 9500 40 x 10G, 2 x 40G Bundle, Network Essentials
C9500-40X-A
Catalyst 9500 40-port 10Gig switch, Network Advantage
C9500-40X-E
Catalyst 9500 40-port 10Gig switch, Network Essentials
C9500-48X-A
Catalyst 9500 48-port 10G bundle, Network Advantage
C9500-48X-E
Catalyst 9500 48-port 10G Bundle, Network Essentials
C9500-16X-EDU Catalyst 9500 16-port 10G, K12
C9500-24Q-10E 9500 10Y DNA Essentials, HW
C9500-24Y4C-1A 9500 1Y DNA Advantage, HW
C9500-24Y4C-1E 9500 1Y DNA Essentials, HW
C9500-24Y4C-EDU Catalyst 9500 24x1/10/25G and 4-port 40/100G, K12
C9500-32C-EDU Catalyst 9500 32x100G, K12
ROUTER-SWITCH.COM 8
C9500-32QC-EDU Catalyst 9500 32x40G, K12
C9500-40X-10A 9500 10Y DNA Advantage, HW
C9500-40X-10E 9500 10Y DNA Essentials, HW
C9500-48Y4C-EDU Catalyst 9500 48-port x 1/10/25G and 4-port 40/100G, EDU
C9500-16X-A
Catalyst 9500 16-port 10Gig switch, Network Advantage
C9500-32QC-E
Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series high performance 32-port 40G switch, NW Ess. License